BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: Paving projects for Town of Barrington as outlined in this Request for Proposal Paving Projects, 2023

This Bid is submitted to:
Town of Barrington
P.O. Box 660 / 4 Signature Drive
Barrington, NH 03825

The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the Town in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

Bidder certifies that:

A. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any collusive agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation.

- B. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid.
- C. Bidder has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and
- D. Bidder has not engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, or coercive practices in competing for the Contract. For the purposes of this Paragraph 4.01.D:
 - 1. "corrupt practice" means the offering, giving, receiving, or soliciting of anything of value likely to influence the action of a public official in the bidding process.
 - 2. "fraudulent practice" means an intentional misrepresentation of facts made (a) to influence the bidding process to the detriment of Owner, (b) to establish bid prices at artificial non-competitive levels, or (c) to deprive Select Board of the benefits of free and open competition.
 - 3. "collusive practice" means a scheme or arrangement between two or more Bidders, with or without the knowledge of Owner, a purpose of which is to establish bid prices at artificial, non-competitive levels; and
 - 4. "coercive practice" means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons or their property to influence their participation in the bidding process or affect the e execution of the Contract.

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following prices:

	Item Description and unit price written in words	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit price \$xx.xx	Total price \$xx.xx
1.	Reclaim (8 inches below existing pavement), fine grade, & compact	Square yards	12,170	1	\$ 22,514.50
2.	Reclaim to blend added stone where required	Square yards	12,170	1.50	\$18,255.00
3.	¾ inch, standard binder or single course binder, 2 ½ inch thick compacted	Tons	1,710	78,95	135,004.50
4.	½ inch, wearing course, installed 1½ inch thick compacted, includes tack coat	Tons	3,120	80,25	\$ 250,380.0
5.	Mobilization or other charges not included in unit pricing	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
6.	Hand Method paving	Tons	300	155.00	\$16,500.00
7.	Provide, transport and offload 1 ½" stone to jobs requiring stone to be added. Weight slips to be collected by Road Agent	Tons	4,100	19.00	\$ 77,900.00
8.	Provide and install lane joint adhesive	Linear Feet	19,300	\$ 50	\$9,650.00
				Total project price	\$ 561,204.00

^{*} Indeterminate Quantity - The unit price bid will apply to the final quantity of work actually completed.

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BASE BID:	
Dollars and cents in words Five Hundred Sixty one Thousand, Two Hundred Four Dollars curd zero cents	
Hundred tour Dollars and Zero Cents	
Price in (numbers) \$ 5(01, 204, 00	

Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.03.B of the General Conditions. Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities.

Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2023

The Town reserves the right to award the contract to the responsible low bidder of the Base Bid or Base Bid plus Bid Alternate(s), which in its sole judgment meets the objectives of Town.

Bid Alternate A

Contractor shall provide all equipment, material, and labor necessary to install the Alternative Mix Design pavement, as specified in Attachment A, for 6,230 tons of total estimated pavement installed.
Price per ton increase for alternate mix design: $\frac{3.50}{1.50}$ per ton.
Bid Alternate A Total: \$ 15,575.00
Dollars and Cents in words five Hundred Seventy Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy Dine Dollars and Zero Cents Price in (numbers) \$ 576, 779.00
This Bid submitted by (sign appropriate category 1-4):
1. If Bidder is An Individual Name (typed or printed):
(Individual's signature)
Doing business as:
2. If Bidder is a Partnership Partnership Name: By:
(Signature of general partner attach evidence of authority to sign) Name (typed or printed):
3. If bidder is a Corporation Corporation Name: R+D POVING DOC State of Incorporation: N H Type (General Business, Professional, Service, Limited Liability): S-COPP By:

Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2023

4. If bidder is a Joint Venture
Name of Joint Venture:
First Joint Venture Name: (SEAL)
By:
(Signature of first joint venture partner attach evidence of authority to sign)
Name (typed or printed):
Title:
Second Joint Venture Name:
By:
(Signature of second joint venture partner - attach evidence of authority to sign
Name (typed or printed):
Title:
(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual,
partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the
manner indicated above.)
For all bidders:
Contact person
Bidders Business address:
Phone Number

(Signature of Corporate Secretary)

ATTACHMENT A

SECTION 02551 Bid Alternate A Pavement Specification

The following requirements pertain to machine method and hand method pavement mixes, for Bid Alternate A.

- A. Asphalt Binder grade for all Hot Bituminous Job Mixes shall be PG 64-28.
- B. All 3/8" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **75 Gyration** superpave mix design criteria. All ½" and ¾" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **50 Gyration** superpave mix design criteria.
- C. Minimum Binder Content to be 6.0% for 3/8" mix designs; 5.9% for ½" mix designs; and 5.1% for ¾" mix designs. All pavement mixes shall have a maximum Total Reused Binder (TRB) content of 0.5% and meet all the volumetric mix design criteria.
- D. Hot Bituminous Pavement to be placed under NHDOT Section 401 "Method Requirements" (not "QC/QA").
- E. Pavement Joint Adhesive (Item 403.6) shall be applied to longitudinal joints in accordance with NHDOT Section 401.
- F. Asphalt emulsion for tack coat shall be applied between all layers.

END OF SECTION



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/28/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confor rights to the certificate holder in liquid of such and recomment(s).

tl	this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRODUCER						CONTACT Sarah Cullen, AINS, ACSR						
Cross Insurance-Laconia					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): (603) 524-3666							
155 Court Street				E-MAIL sarah.cullen@crossagency.com								
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #							
Lac	onia			NH 03246	INSURER A: Firemen's Ins. Co. of Washington D.C.				21784			
INSL	RED				INSURER B: Acadia Ins Co.					31325		
	R & D PAVING, INC.				INSURE	RC:						
	PO BOX 175				INSURE	RD:						
					INSURE	INSURER E :						
	FRANKLIN			NH 03235	INSURE							
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: CL232222548	4			REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE FOUR CIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S			
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,00	0,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)				
				6				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000			
Α				CPA5345088-15		03/01/2023	03/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000			
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000			
	OTHER:								\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000			
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			CAA5345089-15			03/01/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
Α	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS					03/01/2023		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
	× MCS-90							Uninsured motorist BI-		\$ 1,000,000		
	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB ✓ OCCUR					03/01/2023	03/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000			
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CUA5345090-15				AGGREGATE	\$ 5,00	0,000		
	DED RETENTION \$ 10,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION		-					DED OTU	\$			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						03/01/2024	→ PER STATUTE OTH- ER	F00			
В	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		WPA5345091-15		03/01/2023		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000 \$ 500,000			
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,	000		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 10	01, Additional Remarks Schedule, i	may be at	tached if more sp	ace is required)					
Offic	e Copy											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CANC	ELLATION						
R&D Paving Inc.				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
P.O. Box 175					ALITHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							

Franklin

NH 03235